THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 13-85

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW 110-84, BEING
A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE RENOVATIONS TO THE
HEADQUARTERS FIRE STATION

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of North Bay deems
it advisable to increase the net debentured costs for renovations
to the Headquarters Fire Station from $52,000. to $67,300.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF
NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That Clause No. 1 of By-law No. 110-84 be amended by
deleting the figure $52,000. in the second line and
inserting in lieu thereof the figure $67,300 so that
Clause No. 1 shall now read as follows:

"That there shall be renovations to the Headquarters
Fire Station in the City of North Bay at an estimated
cost of Sixty-seven Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars
($67,300)."

2. That Clause No. 4 of By-law No. 110-84 be amended by
deleting the figure $52,000 in line 2 and inserting
in lieu thereof the figure $67,300 so that Clause No. 4
shall now read as follows:

"The total estimated cost of the work is Sixty-seven
Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($67,300) and is to be
debentured over a period of fifteen (15) years. The
renovation to the Fire Hall shall be as shown on
Shedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this
by-law."

3. That Schedule "A" attached to and forming part of
By-law No. 110-84 be deleted and the Schedule "A"
attached hereto and forming part of this by-law be
inserted in lieu thereof.

4, That this by-law shall not become effective until
approval in writing has been secured from the Ontario

Municipal Board pursuant to Section 64 (1) of the
Ontario Municipal Board Act, R.S.0., Chapter 347.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 21ST DAY OF JANUARY 1985,
READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 21ST DAY OF JANUARY 1985,

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 4TH
DAY OF MARCH 1985.

46iy>/jz;é; ﬁgj (§§§20f%4 ¢ﬁé%%f§;4£;:‘

MAYOR CITY CLERK



THIS IS SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 13-85 OF THE CORPORATION OF
THE CITY OF NORTH BAY:

Replacement of roof installation of insulations, vapour

barrier and gravel $15,000.00
Repairs to electrical system 10,600.00
Construction of drop ceiling partition on second floor 5,500.00
Repairs and replacement to floor in garage area 17,500,00

48,600.00
Professional fees 7,500.00
Contingencies and financing 11,200.00

67,300.00



